FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

10-21-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

0,	Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼	. 1=2121 (121) ZZ ZZ		, •	•	
W. 3	To the Honorable Commission.	10085436	61	ad original documents o	r copy thereof.	
6-6101	Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
	General Mills, Inc.		Name: Be1	shaw Bros., In	C	
2	One General Mills B Minneapolis, MN 55		Internal Addre	ss:	* 1.4	
	minicapoxis, riv j	+20	Street Address	: 1750 22nd Av	onuo South	
	Individual(s)	☐ Association			5- 5°	
	O General Partnership O Corporation-State Delaw	Umited Partnership	City: Sea	ttle Slate:WA	_ZP;99144_	
	☐ Other			s) citizenship		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	stached? • Yes • No	☐ Association	n		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Pa	rtnership		
	Assignment	☐ Merger		n-State De Laware		
	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not don	nicited in the United States, a dome	allo representativo	
	Other		designation is attach	ect: Q Yes to a separate document from Assign	1.1	
	Execution Date: 11/22/1996	<u> </u>		address(es) alfached?		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark registration No.(s)				
	A. Trauenterk Applicasuri (190.(8)			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ļ.	
		İ	359	, 548	į	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes — ŠŠ No					
	5. Name and address of party to wi		6. Total number of	applications and		
	concerning document should be	mailed:	registrations invi	olved:	1	
	Name: Naomi Rhodes					
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	Shack & Siegel, P.C.					
			_	6-6		
	530 Fift	h Avenue	C Authorized	to be charged to deposit a	CCOUR	
	Street Address: 530 Fifth Avenue		8. Deposit account number:			
	City: New York st	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 20 OK				
				#	ill ou	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.					
	of the original document.	Deller, the loregoing inform	nation is true and co	rrect and any attached cop	y is a true copy	
	Naomi Rhodes			10/1	E / 1 0 0 0	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		5/1998	
			Total num	ber of pages comprising cover s	hoet: 1	
	OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detach this portion					
	Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sher	et information to:			
)	00000432 359548	Commissioner of		emarks		
	Box Assignments					
	1	Washington, D.C.				
	Public burden reporting document to be recorded.			-		
	document to be recorded.	The state of the s	Cand cocument	and Banisting the data i	notices,	

and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

Washington, D.C. 20503.

TEL: 206-322-5425

12127301964;# 5/ 7

P. 004

Dage 3.45

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Mills, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis, Minnesora 55426, has adopted and is the owner of Registration No. 359,548 for the trademark DYNAMO which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 1958; and

WHEREAS, Belshaw Bros., Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 1750-22nd Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98144-4590, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the redejet of which is hereby acknowledged, said General Mills, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Belshaw Briss., Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

GENERAL MILLS, INC.

r Vice President

Subspribed and sypfin to before me

SEP. -17 98 (THU) 13:25 BELSHAW BROS. INC.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0739**

RECORDED: 10/19/1998